
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 3 March 2012

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 664.2 1 51.3 44.5 64.0 159.8 50.1 44.0 63.6 317.5 56.9 48.3 70.7 493.4 54.2 48.0 68.6 664.2
A 3 Peter Grimes 672.3 2 50.7 45.5 65.5 161.7 50.1 44.7 70.0 326.5 52.7 48.4 71.7 499.3 57.3 47.8 67.9 672.3
A 2 Chris Grimes 675.2 3 51.6 46.3 67.6 165.5 50.6 45.8 67.0 328.9 53.9 49.1 70.2 502.1 53.7 49.1 70.3 675.2
A 5 Norman Ferguson 734.5 4 56.1 49.9 71.6 177.6 54.8 56.0 68.5 356.9 59.8 53.2 72.7 542.6 61.7 57.2 73.0 734.5

B 6 Ashley Lamont 670.3 1 50.8 47.0 64.9 162.7 53.5 45.1 64.2 325.5 55.7 47.8 69.8 498.8 54.7 47.5 69.3 670.3
B 1 Paul Blair 698.7 2 52.0 45.7 66.4 164.1 52.7 45.2 64.6 326.6 56.8 49.6 89.8 522.8 56.0 49.1 70.8 698.7
B 3 Trevor Ferguson 722.3 3 55.6 48.1 68.3 172.0 53.9 47.0 65.0 337.9 60.8 53.2 75.5 527.4 64.9 53.2 76.8 722.3
B 9 Will Corry 769.1 4 57.4 52.4 71.6 181.4 72.6 49.8 70.9 374.7 65.2 55.8 84.2 579.9 59.3 53.8 76.1 769.1
B 2 Tom Devenney 782.0 5 59.2 51.8 74.1 185.1 56.2 52.1 73.6 367.0 63.2 59.2 89.8 579.2 62.7 58.9 81.2 782.0
B 5 Gilmore Magee 808.4 6 70.8 58.9 76.0 205.7 61.4 51.5 73.7 392.3 64.1 61.3 81.5 599.2 61.6 58.3 89.3 808.4
B 10 Eric Patterson 827.5 7 61.1 57.3 76.1 194.5 65.7 54.4 84.2 398.8 68.7 61.0 88.0 616.5 63.4 59.4 88.2 827.5

B 4 SE Michael Workman 850.3 8 59.7 55.9 77.8 193.4 62.2 62.7 84.2 402.5 66.4 64.6 85.3 618.8 74.7 67.5 89.3 850.3

C 1 Robin Lyons 680.6 1 52.8 44.5 65.8 163.1 52.2 44.2 65.2 324.7 57.6 48.8 76.1 507.2 55.5 48.8 69.1 680.6
C 2 Sam Bowden 684.0 2 52.1 46.4 65.5 164.0 51.3 50.4 71.0 336.7 55.8 48.8 70.1 511.4 54.7 49.1 68.8 684.0
C 7 Glen Irwin 710.8 3 51.7 48.2 66.6 166.5 52.2 48.2 81.5 348.4 56.3 49.4 70.0 524.1 53.5 48.6 84.6 710.8
C 3 Guy Foster 718.8 4 53.3 47.1 73.6 174.0 56.9 46.7 72.8 350.4 57.5 50.4 70.7 529.0 54.8 60.7 74.3 718.8

C 4 SE Alister Barker 779.0 5 57.9 54.4 80.5 192.8 56.9 51.5 85.2 386.4 62.1 56.4 79.9 584.8 59.6 54.7 79.9 779.0

D 2 Mark King 721.4 1 54.9 48.4 68.0 171.3 52.8 48.7 68.6 341.4 57.3 54.1 79.4 532.2 56.5 55.2 77.5 721.4
D 1 David Thompson 724.9 2 54.6 49.0 70.9 174.5 54.3 47.7 69.0 345.5 56.5 51.8 73.9 527.7 55.8 50.9 90.5 724.9
D 3 Paul Mooney 728.1 3 53.7 48.1 88.0 189.8 52.2 49.1 68.9 360.0 57.0 53.1 78.9 549.0 55.5 50.9 72.7 728.1
D 7 Davy Boyce 763.5 4 60.4 56.6 72.2 189.2 62.5 54.3 80.3 386.3 58.6 53.6 74.6 573.1 58.6 57.5 74.3 763.5
D 4 Raymond Donaldson 780.4 5 55.1 57.1 73.6 185.8 56.7 67.7 77.3 387.5 65.3 53.7 77.8 584.3 59.7 54.9 81.5 780.4

D 5 SE Richard Allen 797.4 6 59.3 54.3 82.0 195.6 65.0 53.8 77.5 391.9 63.0 57.5 83.1 595.5 60.5 62.3 79.1 797.4
D 8 Geoffrey Lamont 800.1 7 57.5 53.7 81.4 192.6 72.2 56.9 77.6 399.3 62.2 56.7 81.9 600.1 60.3 58.5 81.2 800.1

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 3 March 2012

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 664.2 1 51.3 44.5 64.0 159.8 50.1 44.0 63.6 317.5 56.9 48.3 70.7 493.4 54.2 48.0 68.6 664.2
B 6 Ashley Lamont 670.3 2 50.8 47.0 64.9 162.7 53.5 45.1 64.2 325.5 55.7 47.8 69.8 498.8 54.7 47.5 69.3 670.3
A 3 Peter Grimes 672.3 3 50.7 45.5 65.5 161.7 50.1 44.7 70.0 326.5 52.7 48.4 71.7 499.3 57.3 47.8 67.9 672.3
A 2 Chris Grimes 675.2 4 51.6 46.3 67.6 165.5 50.6 45.8 67.0 328.9 53.9 49.1 70.2 502.1 53.7 49.1 70.3 675.2
C 1 Robin Lyons 680.6 5 52.8 44.5 65.8 163.1 52.2 44.2 65.2 324.7 57.6 48.8 76.1 507.2 55.5 48.8 69.1 680.6
C 2 Sam Bowden 684.0 6 52.1 46.4 65.5 164.0 51.3 50.4 71.0 336.7 55.8 48.8 70.1 511.4 54.7 49.1 68.8 684.0
B 1 Paul Blair 698.7 7 52.0 45.7 66.4 164.1 52.7 45.2 64.6 326.6 56.8 49.6 89.8 522.8 56.0 49.1 70.8 698.7
C 7 Glen Irwin 710.8 8 51.7 48.2 66.6 166.5 52.2 48.2 81.5 348.4 56.3 49.4 70.0 524.1 53.5 48.6 84.6 710.8
C 3 Guy Foster 718.8 9 53.3 47.1 73.6 174.0 56.9 46.7 72.8 350.4 57.5 50.4 70.7 529.0 54.8 60.7 74.3 718.8
D 2 Mark King 721.4 10 54.9 48.4 68.0 171.3 52.8 48.7 68.6 341.4 57.3 54.1 79.4 532.2 56.5 55.2 77.5 721.4
B 3 Trevor Ferguson 722.3 11 55.6 48.1 68.3 172.0 53.9 47.0 65.0 337.9 60.8 53.2 75.5 527.4 64.9 53.2 76.8 722.3
D 1 David Thompson 724.9 12 54.6 49.0 70.9 174.5 54.3 47.7 69.0 345.5 56.5 51.8 73.9 527.7 55.8 50.9 90.5 724.9
D 3 Paul Mooney 728.1 13 53.7 48.1 88.0 189.8 52.2 49.1 68.9 360.0 57.0 53.1 78.9 549.0 55.5 50.9 72.7 728.1
A 5 Norman Ferguson 734.5 14 56.1 49.9 71.6 177.6 54.8 56.0 68.5 356.9 59.8 53.2 72.7 542.6 61.7 57.2 73.0 734.5
D 7 Davy Boyce 763.5 15 60.4 56.6 72.2 189.2 62.5 54.3 80.3 386.3 58.6 53.6 74.6 573.1 58.6 57.5 74.3 763.5
B 9 Will Corry 769.1 16 57.4 52.4 71.6 181.4 72.6 49.8 70.9 374.7 65.2 55.8 84.2 579.9 59.3 53.8 76.1 769.1

C 4 SE Alister Barker 779.0 17 57.9 54.4 80.5 192.8 56.9 51.5 85.2 386.4 62.1 56.4 79.9 584.8 59.6 54.7 79.9 779.0
D 4 Raymond Donaldson 780.4 18 55.1 57.1 73.6 185.8 56.7 67.7 77.3 387.5 65.3 53.7 77.8 584.3 59.7 54.9 81.5 780.4
B 2 Tom Devenney 782.0 19 59.2 51.8 74.1 185.1 56.2 52.1 73.6 367.0 63.2 59.2 89.8 579.2 62.7 58.9 81.2 782.0

D 5 SE Richard Allen 797.4 20 59.3 54.3 82.0 195.6 65.0 53.8 77.5 391.9 63.0 57.5 83.1 595.5 60.5 62.3 79.1 797.4
D 8 Geoffrey Lamont 800.1 21 57.5 53.7 81.4 192.6 72.2 56.9 77.6 399.3 62.2 56.7 81.9 600.1 60.3 58.5 81.2 800.1
B 5 Gilmore Magee 808.4 22 70.8 58.9 76.0 205.7 61.4 51.5 73.7 392.3 64.1 61.3 81.5 599.2 61.6 58.3 89.3 808.4
B 10 Eric Patterson 827.5 23 61.1 57.3 76.1 194.5 65.7 54.4 84.2 398.8 68.7 61.0 88.0 616.5 63.4 59.4 88.2 827.5

B 4 SE Michael Workman 850.3 24 59.7 55.9 77.8 193.4 62.2 62.7 84.2 402.5 66.4 64.6 85.3 618.8 74.7 67.5 89.3 850.3

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


